# CH \$115.00 09510

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamlet XP Partners LLC		07/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hamburger Hamlet Restaurant Group, LLC
Street Address:	4211 Admiralty Way
City:	Marina Del Rey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90292
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0951007	HAMBURGER HAMLET
Registration Number:	0951013	HAMLET
Registration Number:	3870625	HAMBURGER HAMLET SINCE 1950
Registration Number:	4296260	HAMBURGER HAMLET XP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8188279060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-827-9000

**Email:** jkobulnick@bg.law, srobbins@bg.law, sbroffman@bg.law

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Kobulnick

Address Line 1:21650 Oxnard Street, Suite 500Address Line 4:Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3711.001 JAK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Kobulnick
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Kobulnick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0773

900401318

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0774

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAMLET XP PARTNERS LLC, a California limited liability company, with an address at 31822 Village Center Road, Suite 103, Westlake Village, CA 91361 ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks owned by Assignor with respect to the operation of The Hamburger Hamlet restaurants, including those set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto, along with and including the accompanying goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, HAMBURGER HAMLET RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, a California limited liability company, with an address at 4211 Admiralty Way, Marina Del Rey, California 90292 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and the Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, but not limited to. (a) the right to register and maintain the Trademarks worldwide; and (b) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill. The Effective Date of this Assignment is July 1, 2014.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto, and their heirs, successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HAMLET XP PARTNERS LLC	HAMBURGER HAMLET RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC
ву: 410/	ву: 444
Name: Douglas Dickinson	Name: Kevin Michaels
Its: Managing Member	Its: CEO

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
HAMBURGER HAMLET	0951007
HAMLET	0951013
HAVIET	3870625
HAMBURGER HAMLET XP	4296260

**RECORDED: 04/05/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0776